Fire/Life-Safety Products
to Protect People
and Property
Electrified Closer/Holder
Electrified Closer/Holder
General Information
El
ec

Electrified Closer/Holder
Smok-Chek® V
How To Order
0601
Series
x 120VAC
Voltage
x 550789
Options
x 689
Finish
0600 Pull Side Mounting
0601 Push Side Mounting
0602 Holder on Pull Side/Closer on Push Side
0100 Pull Side Mounting Holder Only
0101 Push Side Mounting Holder Only
120VAC
24VAC/DC 550789 ARM
689 Sprayed Alum
690 Sprayed Dk Brz
691 Sprayed Lt Brz
696 Sprayed Brass
El
ec
tr
ifi
ed
Cl
os
er
/H
ol
de
r
Electrified Closer/Holder
Smok-Chek® V
How to Order
In USA: (800) 457-5670  or  www.rixson.com                          In Canada: (800) 461-3007  or  www.assaabloy.ca                                             6/10
220
Electrified Closer/Holder
Smok-Chek® VI
Electrified
Closer/H
older
Application
Patient room doors or stairwell
Maximum door weight 250 lbs.
Handed
Door width 2'4" - 4'0"
ANSI C00311 or C00321
Freeswing C00311 or C00321
Product Description & Features
• Push side (stop) mounted
• �Maximum door opening 180°
Maximum hold open 165°
•	Selective Hold Open (Standard) –
	 single point hold open preset at factory
(85°-165°)
• Can be used with smoke detectors or
	 as a slave unit to the 6PUSH
• �When used in conjunction with 6PUSH,
120VAC or 24VAC/DC, the 4 unit must
be ordered as 24VAC/DC
•	120VAC input is stepped down to
	 24VDC solenoid
•	Sprayed finishes
Technical Information
•	Non-detectored 	24VDC 70ma
•	When ordered with detectored unit,
	 must be ordered 24VDC
•	Detectored 24VDC 16ma standby,
	 35ma alarm
4 PUSH Non-Detectored Push Side Mounting
6 PUSH Detectored Push Side Mounting
Application
Patient room doors
Maximum door weight 250 lbs.
Handed
Door width 2'4" - 4'0"
ANSI C00351 or C00361/C00381
Freeswing C00311 or C00321
Product Description & Features
•	Pull side mounted
•	Free swing arm available (prefix “FS”)
	 order closer infinite hold open
• �Maximum door opening 175°
Maximum hold open 165°
•	�Double egress arm available for reveals
deeper than 1/8" up to 3"
(prefix “DE”). Maximum opening 110°
•	Selective Hold Open (Standard) –
	 single point hold open preset at factory
	 (80°-165°)
•	Can be used with smoke detectors or
	 as a slave unit to the 6PUSH
•	2" clearance required above 2" frame
•	Sex bolts included standard
•	�When used in conjunction with 6PULL,
120VAC or 24VDC, the 4 unit must be
ordered as 24VDC
•	120VAC input is stepped down to
	 24VDC solenoid
•	Sprayed finishes
Technical Information

Electrified Closer/Holder
Smok-Chek® VI
How To Order
How To Order
FS
Prefix
x 4PULL
Series
x RH
Hand
x 689
Finish
4 PULL Non-Detectored Pull Side Mounting
6 PULL Detectored Pull Side Mounting
4 PUSH Non-Detectored Push Side Mounting
6 PUSH Detectored Push Side Mounting
RH
LH
689 Sprayed Alum
690 Sprayed Dk Brz
691 Sprayed Lt Brz
696 Sprayed Brass
x 120VAC
Voltage
FS Free Swing Arm (Pull Side
Only) Use with Infinite Hold
Open
DE Double Egress Arm (Pull
Side Only)
El
ec
tr
ifi
ed
Cl
os
er
/H
ol
de
r
In USA: (800) 457-5670  or  www.rixson.com                          In Canada: (800) 461-3007  or  www.assaabloy.ca                                             6/10
222
S
*S	 Selective Hold Open
	 (standard)
I	 Infinite Hold Open
120VAC
24VAC/DC
*All models ship from the factory as selective hold open.
Infinity hold open must be called out on order.
Electrified Closer/Holder
Checkmate® 99
Electrified
Closer/H
older
99-926 Non-Detectored Pull Side Mount
99-826 Detectored Pull Side Mount
Application
Used with independent closers
Non-handed
For doors 2'8" to 4'0" (non-detectored)
3'0" to 4'0" (detectored)
ANSI C00471 or C00481
Product Description & Features
• Surface mounted

Electrified Closer/Holder
Checkmate® 99
How to Order
How to Order
99-726
Series
x 689
Finish
99-726 Non-Detectored Push Side Mounting
99-626 Detectored Push Side Mounting
99-926 Non-Detectored Pull Side Mounting
99-826 Detectored Pull Side Mounting
120VAC
24VAC/DC
689 Sprayed Alum
690 Sprayed Dk Brz
691 Sprayed Lt Brz
696 Sprayed Brass
x 120vAC
Voltage
El
ec
tr
ifi
ed
Cl
os
er
/H
ol
de
r
In USA: (800) 457-5670  or  www.rixson.com                          In Canada: (800) 461-3007  or  www.assaabloy.ca                                             6/10
224
Electrified Closer/Holder
Parts Drawings
Electrified
Closer/H
older
SMOK-CHEK® V nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
(A)
(G)
(H)
(B)
(C)
(A)	 Holder Assembly
	 550100  120VAC
	 550101   24VAC/DC
(B)	 Magnet
	 930105  120VAC
	 930106   24VAC/DC
(C)	 Holder Cover